RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR COMMITTEE

FILE: S117676 **DATE:** 16 June 2017

TO: Lord Mayor and Councillors
FROM: Ann Hoban, Director City Life

THROUGH: Monica Barone, Chief Executive Officer

SUBJECT: Information Relevant To Item 3 - Grants and Sponsorship - Round One

2017/18 - Cultural Grants - Cultural and Creative Grants and Sponsorships and Festivals and Events Sponsorship (Artform) - At

Cultural and Community Committee - 19 June 2017

Alternative Recommendation

It is resolved that the recommendation contained in the officer's report to the Cultural and Community Committee on 19 June 2017 be adopted, subject to the grant to Counterpoint Community Services Incorporated in clause (A) being amended to show the applicant as "Counterpoint Community Services Incorporated as auspice for Redfern Station Community Group".

Purpose

A report drafting error has resulted in the recommendation to Council containing incorrect details regarding the recipient of a proposed grant under the Cultural and Creative Grants and Sponsorship Program (refer clause (A), p. 2 - proposed grant to Counterpoint Community Services Incorporated).

The above alternative recommendation reflects the applicant's intention and the intention of the assessment panel, that is, for Redfern Station Community Group to receive the grant through an auspicing arrangement provided by Counterpoint Community Services Incorporated.

Ann Hoban, Director City Life

Prepared by: Jeremy Kelshaw, A/Manager Grants

TRIM Document Number: [2017/207646-06]

approved	
	0 m. 5
	7.11
	Monica Barone, Chief Executive Officer